
Carlisle Livestock
Carlisle, Pa.

Tuesday, Mar. 17,1967
Report Supplied by Auction

CATTLE: Steers: Steady. Low
Choice 60.00-61.50; Good 55.00-
59.00; Good & Choice Holsteins
53.25-56.50; Medium Holsteins
48.50- Heifers; Steady. Choice
57.75-59.00; Good 51.00-56.50;
Medium 43.50-50.00. Cows: Steady
and Active. High Yield 44.00-46.00;
Good 41.00-43.75; Medium 38.00-
40.75; Big Middle 37.00-40.50;
Shelly 36.00 & Down. Fat bulls:
Active 1.00 higher; Good 53.50-
54.75; Medium48.50-50.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Strong
Demand with very Active bidding
on a Large Run. Steers (300-550 lb.)
4.00 to 6.00 higher. Choice 67.00-
79.00; Good 59.00-66.00; Medium
54.00-58.00. Steers (600-850 lb.) 2.00
to 5.00 higher. Choice 64.00-68.00;
Good 59.0063.00; Medium 53.50-
58.00. Heifers (all weights) 2.00 to
4.00 higher. Choice 60.50-73.00;
Good 53.00-59.00; Medium 46.00-
52.00. Bulls (all weights) Fully
steady. Choice 58.5062.00; Good
53.50- Medium 45.50-53.00.

VEAL CALVES: Choice 80.00-
90.00; Good 65.00-79.00; Medium
55.0044.00; Light/Weak 54.00 &

Down; Farm Bulls 75.00-94.00;
Farm Heifers 70.00-78.00.

HOGS: Barrows & Gilts: 1.50
higher. US No. 1-3210-250 lbs. 47.25-
48.85.

SOWS: Steady to 1.00 higher.

Over 450 lb. 40.00-42.75; under 450
39.00-43.00; 2 & 3’s 35.5068.00;
Boars: Heavy 33.75-36.00.

FEEDER PIGS: (by the hd)
Steady and Active. (20-25 lbs. 22.00-
30.00); (3040 lbs. 37.0045.00); (45-
60 lbs. 49.00-58.00).

SHEEP: Lambs; GoodRun with
Good Demand. Choice 90.00-110.00;
Good 75.00-89.00; Medium 62.50-
74.00. EWES: 20.00-32.00. Goats:
(Lg) 45.00-54.00; Sm./Med. 25.00-
43.00.

Next SpecialFeeder Cattle Sale
Tues., March31,7:00PM.

Frederick Livestock
Monday, Mar. 16,1987

BUTCHER COWS: Steady
Prices. Good 41.0044.00; Standard
& Utility 36.0040.00.

BULLS: $1 higher. Medium to
Good 45.7549.25.

STEERS: Dairy Type 42.00-
44.25.

HEIFERS: Meddium to Good
42.0045.00.

BUTCHER HOGS: $1 higher,
220-250lbs. 46.0047.00.

SOWS; 300425 lbs. 36.00-38.00;
450450 lbs. 39.0041.25.

VEAL CALVES: No Choice.
Good 65.00-75.00; Standard 52.00-
59.00.

CALVES RETURNING TO
FARM: $3 under last week.

HOLSTEIN HEIFERS: 90-120
lbs. 58.0041.00.

HOLSTEIN BULLS: 95-120 lbs.
75.0047.00.

STOCK CATTLE: Strong
demand, higher prices. Steers
Choice 65.00-72.50; Good 59.00-
64.00; Medium 52.00-58.00. Heifers
Choice 60.00-64.00; Good 53.00-
59.00; Medium 46.00-52.00. Bulls
Good 55.00-59.00; Medium 50.00-
54.00.

SPRINGING HEIFERS: 500.00-
885.00.

PIGS & SHOATS: Steady prices.
By The Head: 25-35 lbs. 31.00-39.00;
By The Lb.: light Boars 150-210
lbs. 35.00-41.50.

PeoriaCattle
Thursday, Mar. 19,1987

Report Supplied byUSDA
Compared with last week’s close

slaughter steers closed mostly
steady, instances .25 higher;
slaughter heifers steady to .50
higher. Slaughter cows steady to
1.00 higher. Bulls generally steady.
Supply mainly good to low choice
slaughter steers and heifers with
9% cows. Estimated receipts this
week about 1000 as compared with
actual receipts of 1025 last week
and 1029a year ago.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Choice
2-4, mostly 3 1050-1300 lbs. 60.00-
62.00, two loads 62.25, two loads
62.50; 075-1050 lbs. 59.00-61.00.
Mixed goodand choice 2-31000-1200
lbs. 58.00-60.00. Few good 2-3 900-
1100 lbs. 56.00-59.00. Package and
load mixed good and choice 2-3
holsteins 1150-1350 lbs. 54.75-55.50.
Few standard and good holsteins

FEED INGREDIENTS

48% SOYBEAN MEAL
DRIED CORN DISTILLERS

ROASTED SOYBEANS
MIXES

Check Our Prices

R D *1 • Box 139 • Marietta, PA • 17547

Toil Free 1-800-544-4574 - *\\
OutOf State CaU Collect HERSHEYMtISERVICES
Local 717-653-8783

52.00-
SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:

Choice 2-4, mostly 3 950-1200 lbs.
58.0660.00, load 60.50; 875-950 lbs.
57.00- Mixed good and choice
2-3 900-1100 lbs. 56.0068.50. Good 2-
3 800-1000 lbs. 54.0067.00.

COWS; Breaking utility 2-3 38.00-
40.00. Cutter and boning utility 1-2
37.00-42.00, few high dressing 42.00-
44.00. Few canner and low cutter
30.0037.50.

BULLS: YG 1-2 15001850 lbs.
49.0054.00, few 11001500 lbs. 47.00
54.00.

OmahaWeekly
Thun., Mar. 19

Report Supplied by USDA
Slaughter steer and heifer prices

held near steady for the week
although the undertone at mid-
week was definitely higher. Buyer
demand remained good through
the session. Overall finish rated
average, with numbers of yield
grade 4’s a minimal problem.
Slaughter cows 2.00-4.00 higher.
Bulls steadyto 1.00higher.

Estimated 5 day receipts 6,100;
actuals last week 6,013; last year
5,152. Steers comprised 47% of the
week’s receipts; heifers 44%; cows
6%; feeders 2%.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: At the
close choice 2-41100-1350 lbs. 61.50-
63.00. Mixed good and choice 2-3
1000-1250 lbs. 60.0061.50. Package
mostly choice 2-3 holsteins near
1300 lbs. 55.00.

FRIDAY, APRIL 10
ON THE FARM MONTHLY

BRED GILT SALE

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: Part
loads choice 24 975-1100 lbs. 60.50-
61.50. Good and choice 2-3 900-1050
lbs. 58.00-60.50.

Average of LS 214 detailed price
quotations for choice 900-1100 lb
steers this week $61.00, 1100-1300
lbs $62.00. Average cost of all
slaughter steers this week $61.30
average weight 1225 lbs compared
to $61.69 and 1216 lbs last week.
Average cost of all slaughter
heifers this week $60.39, average
weight 1073 lbs comparedto $60.14
and 1063 lbs last week.

SLAUGHTER COWS: Cutter
and boning utility 1-3 44.5048.75,
high dressing to 51.25. Canner and
low dressingcutter 40.0045.00.

SLAUGHTER BULLS: Yield
grade 1-2 1400-2050 lbs $53.5059.00,
high dressing individual 61.00, few
low dressing to 48.25.

St. Louis Cattle
Thors., March 19,1987

Report Supplied by USDA
FEEDERS: Receipts around

1100 head, receipts expected to fall
below estimates. Feeder steers
2.00- higher. Feeder heifers
firm to 1.00 higher. Supply mainly
medium and large frame 1 400-600
lb. steersand 300-800 lb. heifers.

FEEDER STEERS: medium
and large frame 1: 400-600 lbs.
70.00- ; 600800 lbs. 66.00-72.00;
800-900 lbs. 61.0086.00. Fleshy 450-
950 lbs. 59.75-63.00. Medium with
some small frame 1-2: 350-600 lbs.
66.00- Large frame 2
holsteins; 400-775 lbs. 55.0081.00.

FEEDER HEIFERS; 95 head
reputation thin 340-475 lbs. 73.25-
76.50. Medium and large frame 1;
300800 lbs. 65.00-71.00; 500-700 lbs.
62.0067.00. Fleshy 550-775 lbs.
55.7881.00.

YORK CO. LIVESTOCK
SALES LTD.

Special Feeder Cattle Sale
THURSDAY, APRIL 30,1967

At 7 p.m.
Cattle received after 11 a.m. Thursday, Apr.

30, 1987 or by special arrangement. Regular
auction hoursevery Monday.
Contact Stan Nagle, 215-566-3239
Dale Wheeler, 301-357-8796
Auction, Mondaysonly, 717-993-2564

1:00 P.M.
Sale To Start Promptly Every 4Weeks

- BLIZZARD DATE -

Following Tuesday 1 P.M.
Located 18 miles south of Lancaster,

Pa., 6 miles south of Quarryville, take Rt.
272 to Little Britain, turn north, follow
Little Britain Road to Jackson Road,
right. 2nd farm, OR take Rt. 222, out of
Quarryville to Cedar Hill Road to Little
Britain Road to Jackson Road, left.
Watch for sale arrows.

50 to 60 Hoad
WHITE DIAMOND GILTS

Here Now a new cron agofa.
Large White & Landrace, first

generation true F-l gilts.
Parent stock originatedfrom
Lieske Bros. Minnesota. Very

productive In litter size
andfeed conversion.

! Vaccinated for Lapte, Eryslplas,
| Rhinitis, E'Coli, Pasteueralla
WewnAMWAMaWMWMWVIMWMVWMWMWMIWVW

Hand matedwith BreedingDates
Local Track Available

No Hogs Sold On Commission

JOHN B. STOLTZFUS
R.0.1, Kirkwood, Pa.

Abe Diffenbach, Auctioneer AU22SL


